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o the Honorable Commissioner the attached original documents or copy thereof.
2388952
1. Name of conveying party: 3 ” 'Qg 2 Name and address of receiving party:
. L4
American Stone-Mix, Inc. Name: Oldcastle Retail, Inc.
Internal Address:
Street Address: 8320 Bellona Avenue
[ 1 Individual(s) [ 1 Association City: Towson State: MD
[ 1 General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership Zip Code: 21204-2086
[X] Corporation-State of Delaware [] Individual(s) citizenship
[ ] Other {1 Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] General Partnership
[ ]1Yes [X] No [1] Limited Partnership
X] Corporation-State Delaware
3. Nature of Conveyance: [1 Other
[X] Assignment [ 1 Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States,
{ 1 Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name a domestic representative designation is attached:
[ ] Other [ 1Yes [ 1No
(Designations must be a separate document from
Assignment)
Execution Date: February 25, 2003 Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
[ 1Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 757,095 CAMEL-BOND

Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [ ] No 781,226 ULTRACRETE
795,011 TOP 'N BOND

5. Name and address of party whom correspond- | 6. Total number of applications and registrations
ence concerning document should be mailed: involved:....ccoooovvivevnnens [ 19 ]

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) % 490
X] Enclosed

Name: DelL1O & PETERSON, LLC [1] Authorized to be charged to Deposit
Street Address: 121 Whitney Avenue Account number below
City: New Haven State: CT
ip Code: 06510-1241 8. X1 Authorized to charge Deposit Account
Number 04-0566 for any over or under
payment
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:8321 40,00 0
s 3 450_00
9. Statement and Signature.
To the best of my knowledge angbelief, t pformation is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true co

KAnthony P. Delio -

Name of Person Signing : Date =
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [ 5 ] =
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| hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date indicated
below as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

Washington, D.C. 20231

Name: Brenda Sullivan Date: March 4, 2003 Signature: i{%{h f/A , @/ /Z{@M
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Continuation Sheet for Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet

1. Name of Conveying Party:
American Stone-Mix, Inc.

Continuation of Box 4

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

851,277

877,275
1,067,212
1,116,048
1,398,539

768,087
1,276,164
1,301,666
1,474,180
1,523,505
1,742,295
1,725,714
1,872,157
1,891,087
1,871,353
2,094,965

FLOW-STONE
SWIFT-SET
ULTRACRETE
PLUG-TITE
FLO-ASH

FAR-GO & Logo
TUFF-MIX
KRAC-KALK
AMSTONE
AMSTONE
BLACKTOP’N BOND
AMSPEC
AMGUARD
HIGHWAY MASTER
PRO-TOP

AMSHELL

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Oldcastle Retail, Inc.
8320 Bellona Avenue

Towson, MD 21204-2086

Delaware corporation
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Stone-Mix, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing
under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of
business at 8320 Bellona Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204-2086, (hereinafter
referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using in its business the trademarks
set forth in SCHEDULE A attached hereto and made part of this assignment, which are
registered or the subject of pending applications for registration in the United States Patent
and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Oldcastle Retail, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under
and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at
8320 Bellona Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204-2086, (hereinafter referred to as
"Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks set forth in the attached SCHEDULE
A and the respective registrations and applications for registration thereof together with the
goodwill of the business in connection therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell,
assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and
interest in and to the said trademark registrations and applications for registration set forth
in SCHEDULE A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said
trademarks and registrations and including all claims for damages by reason of
infringement of said trademarks and registrations with the right to sue for damages and

collect the same from and prior to the date given below, all for the Assignee’s use and for

the use of its successors and assigns.
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.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assngnor has hereunto caused this instrument to be signed
by its duly authorized officer this XS day of /,/M//Mq , 2003,

American gne—Mix, Inc.

Officer's Name: Katherine F. White

Officer's Title: Vice President

STATE OF MARYLAND

)
M /( ) ss: Towson
COUNTY OF )Lf )
On thls day of QM , 2003, before me appeared Katherine F.

White, to me known and known to me tb be the Vice President of American Stone-
Mix, Inc., and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to

be her free act and deed. — B
\ O\ eaitte. 4 (Lo

Ngtary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0886



3-

SCHEDULE A
MARK REGISTRATION NO.
CAMEL-BOND 757,095
ULTRACRETE 781,226
TOP ‘N BOND 795,011
FLOW-STONE 851,277
SWIFT-SET 877,275
ULTRACRETE 1,067,212
PLUG-TITE 1,116,048
FLO-ASH 1,398,539
FAR-GO & Logo 768,087
TUFF-MIX 1,276,164
KRAC-KALK 1,301,666
AMSTONE 1,474,180
AMSTONE 1,523,505
BLACKTOP’N BOND 1,742,295
AMSPEC 1,725,714
AMGUARD 1,872,157
HIGHWAY MASTER 1,891,087
PRO-TOP 1,871,353
AMSHELL 2,094,965

RECORDED: 03/11/2003
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